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Special Events March – May 2019 

 

Date Event Contact 
Sunday, March 24 

2 p.m. 
St. Patrick’s Day Parade 

Town Hall – Post Rd, Greenwich Ave. 
James Dougherty 

203-869-3081 ext. 1 
   

Saturday, April 6 
12 p.m. – 6 p.m. 

Rain date – April 7 

 Spring Fever Skateboard Event 
Free lessons, free skate time, music 

Greenwich Skatepark 

Skatepark Info 
203–496-9876 

   
Saturday, April 13  

10 a.m. 
Rain Date – April 14 

Greenwich Newcomers 
Easter Egg Hunt 

Daisy Pettei 
347-266-5891 

 
   

Saturday, April 27 
11:30 a.m. 

Rain date: April 28 
12:30 p.m. 

Kite Flying Festival 
Greenwich Point Park 

Parks and Recreation 
203-618-7649 

   
Sunday, April 28 

7 a.m. – 10:30 a.m. 
Greenwich Half Marathon – 13.1 miles 

Starts at Greenwich Point 
 Run around the Point & Old Greenwich 

Threads & Treads 
203-661-0142 

   
Friday, May 3  

4 p.m. – 10 p.m. 
Saturday, May 4 

12 p.m. – 10 p.m. 

North Mianus PTA Pow Wow Carnival 
North Mianus School 

North Mianus School 
203-637-9730 

   
Sunday, May 5 
10 a.m. -  4 p.m. 

Knights of Columbus Flea Market 
Island Beach Parking Lot 

Knights of Columbus 
203-622-4136 

   
Saturday, May 11 

8:30 a.m. 
Riverside Run 

Half Mile Kid’s Run, 3 Mile Walk/Run 
Riverside Elementary School 

Riverside School 
203-637-1440 

   
 

Sunday, May 12 
8:30 a.m. – 11:30 a.m. 

Mother’s Day Bike Ride 
Ride O.G. School to Greenwich Point 

Tom Casazzone 
203-637-3659 

   
   
   

Friday, May 17  
4 p.m. – 8 p.m. 

Saturday, May 18  

12 p.m. – 8 p.m. 

Cos Cob PTA May Fair 
Cos Cob School 

Cos Cob School 
203-869-4670 

 

   
Saturday, May 18 

9:30 a.m. – 1:30 p.m. 
Farmer’s Market Begins 

Every Saturday through December 
Horseneck Parking Lot 

Judith Waldeyer 
203-260-2415 

   
Sunday, May 19  

8:30 p.m. – 10:30 a.m. 
Breast Cancer Alliance 
Walk for Hope & 5k Run 

Starts at Richard’s on Greenwich Ave. 

Crystal Stoute 
203-861-0014 

   
   

Saturday, May 25 
10 a.m. – 10 p.m. 

Town Party – Music Festival 
Roger Sherman Baldwin Park 

Scot Weicker 
203-536-9377 

   
Monday, May 27 

8:30 a.m. 
Jim Fixx 5 Mile Road Race 
Starts on Greenwich Ave 

Parks and Recreation 
203-618-7649 

   
Monday, May 27 

10 a.m. 
SBVFD Memorial Day Parade 

Sound Beach Avenue to Binney Park 
Sound Beach Fire Dept. 

203-550-6016 


